
IMAM HASAN CENTRE   165 Annangrove Rd, Annangrove 

Islamic dress code is required at all events at Imam Hasan Centre  
For more information, please go to www.imamhasancentre.com.au – 1300-412-786 

ISLAMIC DATE (DAY) ACTUAL DATE PROGRAM DATE EVENT TIME 
8th Rabi’ul Thani Tuesday 24th October Tuesday 24th October Birthday of Imam Hasan Al Askari A.S MAGHRRIB 
10th Rabi’ul Thani Thursday 26th October Friday 27th October Martyrdom of Masuma-e-Qum JUMA 
Penumbral Lunar Eclipse 

Not visible 
Sunday 29th October 

Penumbral Lunar Eclipse – Not visible 
Salaat-ul-Ayaat NOT Mandatory (as not visible eclipse) 
refer to you Marja’s ruling: Max-5:53AM 

 5th Jammadi’ul Awwal Sunday 19th November Saturday 18th November Birthday of Bibi Zaynab A.S. MAGHRIB 
13th Jammadi’ul Awwal Monday 27th November Saturday 25th Novemebr Martyrdom of Bibi Fatima Zahra A.S. MAGHRIB 
3rd Jamaadi’ul Thaani Sunday 17th December Saturday 16th December Martyrdom of Bibi Fatima Zahra A.S. 

*There are 2 dates as possible dates of Martyrdom
7.00 PM 

13th Jamaadi’ul Thaani Wednesday 27th December Friday 29th December Wafat of Ummul-Baneen AS JUMA 
20th Jamaadi’ul Thaani Wednesday 3rd January Saturday 6th January Birthday of Bibi Fatima Zahra A.S. 7.00 PM 
1st Rajab Saturday 13th January Saturday 13th January Birthday - Imam Muhammad al Baqir A.S. 7.00 PM 
3rd Rajab Monday 15th January Tuesday 16th January Martyrdom of Imam Ali-un-Naqi A.S. 7.00 PM 
10th Rajab 
13th Rajab 

Monday 22nd January 
Thursday 25th January 

Thursday 25th January Birthday of 9th Imam Muhammad Taqi A.S. 
Birthday of 1st Imam Ali A.S. 

MAGHRIB 

15th Rajab   Saturday 27th January Saturday 27th January Martyrdom of Bibi Zaynab A.S. MAGHRIB 
25th Rajab 
26th  Rajab 

Tuesday 6th February  
Wednesday 7th February 

Tuesday 6th February Martyrdom of 7th Imam Musa Kazim A.S. 
Martyrdom of Hazrat Abu Talib A.S.  

MAGHRIB 

27th Rajab Thursday 8 February Thursday 8 February Eid ul Mab’ath - Day of Be’sat – short Aa’mal – recite Dua Kumayl MAGHRIB 
3rd Sha’baan 
4th Sha’baan 
5th Sha’baan 

Wednesday 14th February 
Thursday 15th February 
Friday 16th February 

Saturday 17th February Birth of 3rd Imam Husayn A.S. 
Birth of Hazrat Abbas A.S. 
Birth of 4th Imam Zain-ul-Abedin A.S. 

MAGHRIB 

15th (night) Sha’baan Sunday 25th February 
(night) 

Sunday 25th February Shabe-Barat AAMAL Night (ARIZA) 
Night of Birthday of 12th Imam Mahdi A.S. 

MAGHRIB 

15th (day) Sha’baan Monday 26th February    
Fasting Recommended 

Saturday 2nd March Birthday of 12th Imam Muhammad Al Mahdi A.S. MAGHRIB 

 1st (day) Ramadhan Wednesday 13th March 
(subject to moon sighting) 

Wednesday 13th March  Ramadhan Timetable will be forwarded closer to the time 

Penumbral Lunar Eclipse 
Not visible 

Monday 25th March 2023 
Max-7:03pm 

Salaat-ul-Ayaat NOT Mandatory (as not visible eclipse) 
refer to you Marja’s ruling :Max-7:03pm 

1st Shawwal Thursday 11th April 
(subject to moon sighting) 

Thursday 11th April  EID-ul-Fitr – Salaat – (check for confirmation) 
(subject to moon sighting) 

http://www.imamhasancentre.com.au/
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